their operation of the Theater as stated below: 

“The City shall, for the term of this Agreement, provide Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) to 

support the operations at the BCT (“Operations Funding”).  The Operations Funding shall be paid in 

four (4) quarterly payments of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($12,500.00).” 

In addition, continuation of $74,000 in funding for building related improvements, from the 

City’s Consolidated TIF fund, will continue in 2017. Staff will receive final approval from the 

Redevelopment Commission on December 18, 2017 for funding of building related expenses

[...]

3. FUNDING 

The City shall, for the term of this Agreement, provide Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) 

to support the operations at the BCT (“Operations Funding”).  The Operations Funding shall 

be paid in four (4) quarterly payments of Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($12,500.00). 

The Redevelopment Commission shall, for the term of this Agreement, provide up to 

Seventy-Four Thousand Dollars ($74,000.00) from the Consolidated TIF (“Tax Increment 

Funding”).  The Tax Increment Funding may be used only for purposes permitted by Indiana 

Code § 36-7-14-39.  The Tax Increment Funding will only be provided after: (1) BCTM has 

followed the City’s procurement process, as set forth in its Financial Policies Manual, to

[...]

(midnight) on the day of the rental. Additional hours may 

be added to a day of use with BCTM approval. 

b. Payments: 

i. The City shall provide Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) as Operations 

Funding for the BCTM. 

ii. The Redevelopment Commission shall provide up to Seventy Four 

Thousand Dollars ($74,000.00) from the Consolidated TIF (“Tax 

Increment Funding”).  The Tax Increment Funding may be used only for 

purposes permitted by Indiana Code § 36-7-14-39.  The Tax Increment 

Funding will only be provided after: (1) BCTM has followed the City’s 

procurement process, as set forth in its Financial Policies Manual, to